

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/14/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 31, 2023

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C25670	ER0703-524	3	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$837,006.00	\$837,006.00	100.00%	\$0.00
Letting Totals			3		\$837,006.00	\$837,006.00	100.00%	\$0.00

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation  
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 04/14/2023

Page 1 of 1

Contract Description:  
STRUCTURE F-13-P, EB I-70 EXIT 216

Contract ID: C25670

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$837,006.00	100.00%	100.00%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$837,006.00	100.00%	100.00%
2	169A	LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,106,905.00	132.25%	132.25%
3	1581	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	\$1,417,396.36	169.34%	169.34%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25670

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.		(2) 169A LAWRENCE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 STRUCTURES							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	1,375.000 SY	50.00000	68,750.00	50.00000	68,750.00	67.00000	92,125.00
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	138.000 SY	561.00000	77,418.00	561.00000	77,418.00	1,400.00000	193,200.00
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	28.000 SY	892.00000	24,976.00	892.00000	24,976.00	2,900.00000	81,200.00
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	227.000 TON	204.00000	46,308.00	204.00000	46,308.00	370.00000	83,990.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	1,375.000 SY	27.00000	37,125.00	27.00000	37,125.00	38.00000	52,250.00
601-03057	Concrete Class DR	22.000 CY	3,163.00000	69,586.00	3,163.00000	69,586.00	4,900.00000	107,800.00
601-51005	Galvanic Anodes	825.000 EACH	35.00000	28,875.00	35.00000	28,875.00	33.00000	27,225.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	963.000 LB	4.00000	3,852.00	4.00000	3,852.00	5.00000	4,815.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	250,500.00000	250,500.00	250,500.00000	250,500.00	229,000.00000	229,000.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	10.000 GAL	207.00000	2,070.00	207.00000	2,070.00	210.00000	2,100.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	8.000 DAY	592.00000	4,736.00	592.00000	4,736.00	650.00000	5,200.00
630-00017	Traffic Control Management (Special)	30.000 DAY	7,427.00000	222,810.00	7,427.00000	222,810.00	7,600.00000	228,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$837,006.00</b>		<b>\$837,006.00</b>		<b>\$1,106,905.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$837,006.00</b>		<b>\$837,006.00</b>		<b>\$1,106,905.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25670

				(3) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	STRUCTURES				<b>LCC:</b>			
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	1,375.000	SY	61.35000	84,356.25				
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	138.000	SY	1,883.14000	259,873.32				
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	28.000	SY	2,305.07000	64,541.96				
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	227.000	TON	547.42000	124,264.34				
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	1,375.000	SY	48.35000	66,481.25				
601-03057	Concrete Class DR	22.000	CY	12,423.35000	273,313.70				
601-51005	Galvanic Anodes	825.000	EACH	45.32000	37,389.00				
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	963.000	LB	15.61000	15,032.43				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	371,033.59000	371,033.59				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	10.000	GAL	231.42000	2,314.20				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	8.000	DAY	877.79000	7,022.32				
630-00017	Traffic Control Management (Special)	30.000	DAY	3,725.80000	111,774.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,417,396.36					
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$1,417,396.36</b>					

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/14/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C25670

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	STRUCTURES						
0005	202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	1,375.000	50.00000	50.00000 SY	68,750.00	68,750.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00453 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	138.000	561.00000	561.00000 SY	77,418.00	77,418.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	202-00460 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	28.000	892.00000	892.00000 SY	24,976.00	24,976.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	403-34871 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	227.000	204.00000	204.00000 TON	46,308.00	46,308.00	100.00%	0.00
0025	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	1,375.000	27.00000	27.00000 SY	37,125.00	37,125.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	601-03057 Concrete Class DR	22.000	3,163.00000	3,163.00000 CY	69,586.00	69,586.00	100.00%	0.00
0035	601-51005 Galvanic Anodes	825.000	35.00000	35.00000 EACH	28,875.00	28,875.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	963.000	4.00000	4.00000 LB	3,852.00	3,852.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	250,500.00000	250,500.00000 L S	250,500.00	250,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0050	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	10.000	207.00000	207.00000 GAL	2,070.00	2,070.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	8.000	592.00000	592.00000 DAY	4,736.00	4,736.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C25670

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	STRUCTURES						
0060	630-00017 Traffic Control Management (Special)	30.000	7,427.00000	7,427.00000 DAY	222,810.00	222,810.00	100.00%	0.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$837,006.00	\$837,006.00	100.00%	\$0.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$837,006.00</b>	<b>\$837,006.00</b>	<b>100.00%</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>